Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		n								
		N	lame	Execution Date							
Maxim Gurevich 11/29/2006											
Gad Haber				11/29/2006							
Roy Levin				12/04/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ										
Name:	International	Busine	ess Machines Corporation								
Street Address:	New Orchard	Road									
City:	Armonk										
State/Country:	NEW YORK										
Postal Code:	10504										
Property T		11635	Number								
Application Number:		11035	130								
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA										
Fax Number:	(914)94	5-3281									
	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:	9149453	3211									
Email:	jmjordar	-									
Correspondent Name: International Business Machines Corporat											
Address Line 1:Route 134/1101 Kitchawan Rd., Box 218Address Line 4:Yorktown Heights, NEW YORK 10598											
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IL920060086US1										
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C Kaufman										
	R:										
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:										

l

PATENT

REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0701

500196553

PATENT REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0702

IBM docket IL920060086US1 Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR	(1) Maxim GUREVICH of	Netanya, Israel
AND CITY		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(2) Gad HABER of	Nesher, Israel
INVENTOR AND CITY	(3) Roy LEVIN of	Haifa, Israel

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: Presenting Machine Instructions in a Machine-Independent Tree Form for Post-Link Optimization

DATES THAT (1) Nevember 29,2006, (2),2006 INVENTORS SIGNED THE (3),2006 DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	1)	S	ig	ne	d	at		31	k i	ı f	f		41	3	C	C4	46	ik	¥.			_ 01	n 4	low	e ia	e.l	¢V		1	Q		200)6
							(Cit	y															Dat	e						********		
je -																		Ŷ	١,														
																			0	\overline{y}	Ľ	مىلىمىنىيە مىلىمەر			inmai						بنتيمم		
							de.					65				ľ	Лa	XII	n	Gl	JR	E٧	/IC	H.		4							

IBM docket IL920060086US1 Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Maxim GUREVICH	of	Netanya, Israel
INVENTOR AND CITY	(2) Gad HABER	of	Nesher, Israel
INVENTOR AND CITY	(3) Roy LEVIN	of	Haifa, Israel

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: Presenting Machine Instructions in a Machine-Independent Tree Form for Post-Link Optimization

DATES THAT (1) , 2006 , (2) NOV \rightarrow 9, 2006 INVENTORS SIGNED THE (3) Dec. 4, 2006 DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1) Signed at	~	on	, 2006
	City	Date	

Maxim GUREVICH

IBM docket IL920060086US1 Page 2 of 2

2) Signed at $\frac{\frac{1}{a, fa}}{\text{City}}$ on $\frac{29.11.06}{\text{Date}}$, 2006 $\frac{6a}{\text{Gad HABER}}$ 3) Signed at $\frac{17ai Jq}{City}$ on $\frac{4.12.2006}{Date}$, 2006 60 Roy LEVIN